Release Notes

wylerINSERT

Version Release Date Release Notes
2.6.6.280 2026.01.21 e Fixing timing issues when writing data
to the intended application
e Fix for problems reading small values
with scientific notation
e Inthe unit xx° xx' xx", the signs are
now assigned directly to each of the
three individual values. This means
that the sign is no longer lost in the
case of leading zero values.
2.5.2.0 2023.11.13 e Fix Clinotronic S Bluetooth connection
e Fix configuration window
e Fix scattering dialog
e Silent update of wylerCONNECT
2.5.1.0 2022.09.26 e wylerSOFT Info Center Installer now
integrated in wylerSPEC Setup Zip
File and is not automatically installed
anymore
e General bug fixes
e [f wylerCONNECT wireless device
search is started, search via Bluetooth
Legacy first and then via Bluetooth
BLE e Updated translations
2.5.0.0 2022.09.02 e Upgraded wylerINSERT to 64 bit
e User can set number of decimal
places for measurement values to be
printed in selected output application

2.4.0.0 2022.05.19 e BlueLEVEL Il integration

2.3.2.0 2021.11.19 e wylerCONNECT or dongle can be
plugged in after software start up and
will be found by clicking Refresh
button in Licence window

2.3.1.0 2021.10.07 e Bug fix in WyBus dll
2.3.0.0 2021.08.30 e Added language Chinese
2.2.2.0 2021.07.02 e Updated help
e General bug fixes and GUI
improvements
2.2.0.0 2021.05.20 e Improvements in stable angle
calculation
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2.1.11.0
2.1.10.0

2.0.5.0

2.0.4.0

2.0.3.0

2.0.2.0

2.0.1.0

2.0.0.0

1.1.6.45

1.1.5.36

1.1.5.31

2021.04.23
2021.04.07

2021.02.12

2020.08.21

2020.03.06

2020.02.13

2020.01.31

2020.01.24

2017.04.12

2016.03.24

2015.09.30

Bug fix: language can be changed
Sampling time can be changed by user
General bug fixes and GUI corrections
Bug fixes in communication with
devices

Device Management redesign
Updated help manual

Bug fixes in communication with
devices

Modifications in ABOUT dialog
Integration of wylerLEVEL,
wylerLEVEL Frame, wylerCLINO and
wylerCLINO Frame in wylerINSERT
Fix in wylerABOUT: Scrollbar
automatically visible if needed

Bug fix: LEVELMETER2000 and
BlueMETER recognized by
wylerINSERT

Bug fix in Installer. Old software
version will be properly removed and
replaced by the new one.

Bug fix in wylerABOUT: if Outlook is
not installed, prompt message box to
the user.

From this versionon ON LY
Windows 10 supported
wylerCONNECT integration in
wylerINSERT

wylerABOUT integration, for better
debug purposes (including
wylerLICENSE for license
management)

Possibility to select output application
for writing the measurement data of
wylerINSERT

Direct access to BlueCLINO devices
enabled

Bug where configuration was
overwritten on program start fixed
Microsoft SQL CE added to installer
Bug where under certain conditions
the angle was written incorrectly to
the target program fixed

Crash under x64 during copy
protection fixed

Added BlueCLINO-3D

Problem with communication via
BlueTC fixed

Problem where reading angles from a
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BlueMETER-Sigma caused problems
with the 3™ and 4" device fixed

e Wynsert will now collect data from all
devices and write the final values to
the target application once all devices
have a stable value

e When a value overshoots the scatter
limit all devices will be read again

e I|nitial release
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