

Release Notes

wylerINSERT

Version	Release Date	Release Notes
2.6.6.280	2026.01.21	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Fixing timing issues when writing data to the intended application Fix for problems reading small values with scientific notation In the unit $xx^\circ xx' xx''$, the signs are now assigned directly to each of the three individual values. This means that the sign is no longer lost in the case of leading zero values.
2.5.2.0	2023.11.13	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Fix Clinotronic S Bluetooth connection Fix configuration window Fix scattering dialog Silent update of wylerCONNECT
2.5.1.0	2022.09.26	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> wylerSOFT Info Center Installer now integrated in wylerSPEC Setup Zip File and is not automatically installed anymore General bug fixes If wylerCONNECT wireless device search is started, search via Bluetooth Legacy first and then via Bluetooth BLE Updated translations
2.5.0.0	2022.09.02	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Upgraded wylerINSERT to 64 bit User can set number of decimal places for measurement values to be printed in selected output application
2.4.0.0	2022.05.19	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> BlueLEVEL II integration
2.3.2.0	2021.11.19	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> wylerCONNECT or dongle can be plugged in after software start up and will be found by clicking Refresh button in Licence window
2.3.1.0	2021.10.07	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Bug fix in WyBus dll
2.3.0.0	2021.08.30	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Added language Chinese
2.2.2.0	2021.07.02	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Updated help General bug fixes and GUI improvements
2.2.0.0	2021.05.20	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Improvements in stable angle calculation

		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug fix: language can be changed • Sampling time can be changed by user
2.1.11.0	2021.04.23	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • General bug fixes and GUI corrections
2.1.10.0	2021.04.07	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug fixes in communication with devices • Device Management redesign • Updated help manual
2.0.5.0	2021.02.12	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug fixes in communication with devices • Modifications in ABOUT dialog
2.0.4.0	2020.08.21	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Integration of wylerLEVEL, wylerLEVEL Frame, wylerCLINO and wylerCLINO Frame in wylerINSERT
2.0.3.0	2020.03.06	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fix in wylerABOUT: Scrollbar automatically visible if needed • Bug fix: LEVELMETER2000 and BlueMETER recognized by wylerINSERT
2.0.2.0	2020.02.13	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug fix in Installer. Old software version will be properly removed and replaced by the new one.
2.0.1.0	2020.01.31	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug fix in wylerABOUT: if Outlook is not installed, prompt message box to the user.
2.0.0.0	2020.01.24	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • From this version on ONLY Windows 10 supported • wylerCONNECT integration in wylerINSERT • wylerABOUT integration, for better debug purposes (including wylerLICENSE for license management) • Possibility to select output application for writing the measurement data of wylerINSERT
1.1.6.45	2017.04.12	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Direct access to BlueCLINO devices enabled
1.1.5.36	2016.03.24	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug where configuration was overwritten on program start fixed • Microsoft SQL CE added to installer
1.1.5.31	2015.09.30	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bug where under certain conditions the angle was written incorrectly to the target program fixed • Crash under x64 during copy protection fixed • Added BlueCLINO-3D • Problem with communication via BlueTC fixed • Problem where reading angles from a

BlueMETER-Sigma caused problems with the 3rd and 4th device fixed

- Wynsert will now collect data from all devices and write the final values to the target application once all devices have a stable value
- When a value overshoots the scatter limit all devices will be read again
- Initial release